
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I l C C ( C l C f ( J ( C C } ( ( ) c J c J [ [ l [ -

- 1 

I 

PARTS LIST 
. (9005) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-, .,. 

1 · 1· ·· 1 - r· -- r -- r-- . 

TMEG-lI 
PARTS LIST 

(9005) 

P-EG21-E 

. ' 
,, . 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

r- ( ( [ ,~- ' I [ I l [ r 
@ .. ' 

(Explanation of Marks # 's and * 's at End of Part No.) 

OPlease specify, in the following manner, your machine· model, manufacturing 

number and embroidery space when you order us with the parts having**** 

at the end of the part No. : 

Ex. : TMEF-H612 (450 X 275)S, No. 01234 

[Mode)) [Emb. Space] [Mfg. No.] 

OPlease specify the number of ~ed)es on your machine's head in your parts 

order by changing the marks #.:ft## into one of the 4-digit numbers below: 

Ex. : The part Number, EFOI 2345 # # # # 
4-digit Numbers l\fachine Type 

0300 ............ 3-needle machine 

0400 ............ 4-needle machine 

0600 .. ·········· 6-needle machine 
090Q ............ 9-needle machine 

Note : Some Ref. ~os. are deleted when machines are upgradec!, 

the discontinuation of the production of the parts. etc. 

[ [ ( ( I I ( I 

Table of Contents 

• TMEG GENERAL VIEW ---------·--------------------------- E G - 1 
• TMEG BOX A ------------··································· ···· E G - 2a 
• TMEG BOX B (G-spec. Machine) --········- E G - 2b 
• TMEG ROTARY HOOK BASE -························· E G - 3 
• TMEG COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM -················· E G - 4 
• TMEG ARM ····················-······································ E G - 5 
• TMEG NEEDLE BAR CASE -···························-- E G - 6 
• TMEG UPPER THREAD LOCKING 

DEVICE (E-SPEC.) ······································ E G - 7 
• TMEG UPPER THREAD HOLDER SET ·········· E G - 8 
• TMEG CAM DRIVER SET -······························- E G - ·9 
• TMEG X-AXIS DRIVER 1 -·······················- E G -10-1 
• TMEG X-AXIS DRIVER 2 -·······················- E G-10-2 
• TMEG Y-AXIS DRIVER A-1 -··············- E G -lla-1 
• TMEG Y-AXIS DRIVER A-2 -··············- E G-lla-2 
• TMEG Y-AXIS DRIVER 8-1 -··············- E G-llb-1 
• TMEG Y-AXIS DRIVER 8-2 -··············- E G-llb-2 
• TMEG TENSION BASE & 

TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM A -·············- E G -12a 
• TMEG TENSION BASE & 

TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM B -·············- E G -12b 
• TMEG BAR SWITCH BOX -·····························- E G -13 
• TMEG EMBROIDERY FRAME -·························- E G -14 
• TMEG OPERATION PANEL BOX -··················- E G -15 
• TMEG POWER SUPPLY BOX A -·················- E G -16a 
• TMEG POWER SUPPLY BOX 

! (E-SPEC. MACHINE) ································· E G -16b 
• TMEG DRIVER BOX ············································ E G -17 
• TMEG CONTROLLER BOX ································ E G -18 
• TMEG MAIN MOTOR CONTROL BOX -········- E G -19 

(9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'-...._ 
/ 

[ I [ [ I I ( [ ( ( I I I I I ( I I .-
• l 

~-

TMEG GENERAL VIEW EG-1--, 

F 
1

8

~~ ~~ 
~~ -------~ 

C 

~ 
I 

~ 
ID~I ~ 

E 

~r 85 

rAIIMA (9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( l I r I I ( r , r r 

{)i)·i TMEG 

[ [ 

GENERAL 

f ( G\ 
VIEW 

( [ ( ( ( [ I 

EG-1 

Ref.No. Description I Part No. P-ef.No. Description Part No. 

1 Stand I EG080102**** 32 Countersunk Head Screw SS110412SD00 

3 Arm Support Square Pipe E G 080300**** 33 Shelf Plate EFP81500**** 

4 No. 1 Table lid E G 080400**** 34 Main Shaft Motor E F6204 D 00000 
I 

E G 080500****' EG010700**** 5 No. 2 Table lid 35 Motor Pulley 

6 Countersunk "Head Wood Screw 36 Hexagon Nut, M 1 O*Pl • 0 3.1P*13L 
7 No. 101 Table Support EG 100100**** 37 Hexagon Bolt SS931035CC00 

8 No. 102 Table Support E G 100200**** 38 Spring Washer, MlO 

9 No. 103 Tabie Support E G 100300**** 39 Plain Washer, MlO 

10 No.4 Table Support EF100500**** 40 Bar Switch Support EF1108000000 

11 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620830CC00 41 Switch Bar EF110900**** Screw 

12 Spring Washer. M8 42 No. 1 Wiring Cover EG0806A0**** 

13 Plain Washer, M8 42 No. 1 Wiring Cover 
(E-soec. Machine) E G 0807 AO**** 

14 Counter Gear Box-side Side EF0807000000 43 No.2 Wiring Cover E G 0806 8 O**** Plate Cover 

15 Truss Head Screw SS010508SO00 43 No.2 Wiring Cover 
.l.E - SnPC. Machine) E G 0807 8 0**** 

16 No. 105 Table Support E G 100400**** 44 Wiring Cover Stud E F0817000000 

17 Table Support Bracket R EG1005R0**** 44 Wiring Cover Stud 
(E-soec. Machine) EG0808000000 

18 Table Support Stud EF100100**** 45 Truss Head Screw S M010906SC00 

19 Hexagon Nut, MS 
I 

46 Hexagon Nut, MS 

20 Countersunk Head Screw SS110615SC00 47 N-Coupling 'N01501500000 

21 Round Head Wood Screw, 48 Slide Shaft A EG0813A0**** 5.1P*25L 

22 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620615CC00 49 Slide Shaft B EG0813B0**** Screw 

23 Spring Washer, MG 50 MG Joint EF0827000000 

24 Plain Washer, MG 51 Hexagon Nut, MG 

25 Vibration - preventive Rubber EF0833A000O0 52 Hexagon Nut, counterdockwise 
A M6 

26 Stand Stud Bolt EF0808000000 53 Needle Bar Drive Shaft A EG0812A0**** 

27 Adjusting Bolt EF0809000000 54 Needle Bar Drive Shaft B EG0812B0**** 

28 Hexagon Nut, M20 55 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft EG0814A0**** A 

29 Vibration - preventive Base EF0810000000 56 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft EG0814BO**** B 

30 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620630CC00 57 · Thread Trimming Shaft A EG0815A0**** Screw 

31 TAJIMA Brand Name Plate E F0814000000 58 Thread Trimming Shaft B EG0815B0**** 

Note: As for the parts with marks # or *, pleac;e follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

t 

Ref.No. 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

( r I I 

Description 

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

Thread Stand Plate 

Thread Stand Stud 

Pan Head Screw 

Plain Washer, M4 

Thread Stand Stud 

Plain Washer, MS 

Thread Stand Felt 

Thread Course 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 
Thread Guide 

Thread Course Thread Guide 

Thread Course Tension Stud 

Felt Packing 

Thread Course Tension Disk 

Thread Course Tension Spring 

Square Pipe Blind Lid 

Adjusting Screw 

Hexagon Nut, 11 /64*40 

Fluorescent Lamp 

Spring Washer, MS 

Rotary Encoder 

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 
Plain Washer, M3 
Vibration - preventive Rubber 
B 
Hexagon Nut, MS 

Table 

Tension Base Bracket A 

Tension Base Bracket B 

Tension Base Bracket C 

I I I I I C I I 

el!), TMEG GENERAL VIEWf/,)
1 

Part No. Ref.No. Description 

S S 8 2 0 6 0 .8 T N 0 0 

EF093800**** 

EF093700**** 

SS410410SD00 

EF0939000000 

EF0940000000 

EF094100**** 

SS620510CC00 

EF0942000000 

EF0912000000 

E F0914000000 

EF0904000000 

EF0913000000 

EF0915000000 

.. E F0832000000 

. ' EF0909000000 

EG740100**** 

E F6600000000 

SS620308CC00 

EF0833 800000 
!' 

E G 080203**** 

EF0925A10000 

EF0925810000 
-· 

EF0925C10000 

[ 

Note:As for the parts with mar.ks # or*· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I [ [ --- I 

EG-1 

Part No. 

\, 

, 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

! ,' 
( ' [ I I .( ( [ - -.. ( . \ ··! I , I ( I I .\ ( I I 

TMEG BOX A· 

I I I 

EG-2a 

(9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( [ ( I l ( r °' I r ( I ( r I I I r r ·~ r· 
e TMEG BOX A EG-2a 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

2 Counter Gear Box EF0102000000 34 Tension Roller EG0118000000 

3 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS621040CCOO 35 Ball Bearing 6202ZZOOOOOO Screw 
4 Spring Washer, Ml0 36 Tension Bearing Case Bushing EG0117000000 

5 Plain Washer, Ml0 37 Tension Bearing Case Shaft EG0119000000 

6 No. 1 Bearing Case A E G 0.109000000' 38 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820508TNOO 

7 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620625CCOO 39 Angle Pointer EF0118000000 Screw 

8 Ball Bearing 6 0 0 4 Z Z O O o. 0 0 0 40 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620406CCOO Screw 

9 15nm Dia. Bearing Case Collar EG0111000000 41 Plain Washer, M4 

10 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S8206081 N 00 42 Bobbin Stand Base E G 0106000000 

11 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive liming EG0113000000 43 Bobbin Stand Shaft E FOl 22000000 Pullev 

13 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820808T N 00 44 Spring Washer, MS 

14 No. 1 Bearing Case B EG0110000000 45 Hexagon Nut, M4 

15 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620620CCOO 46 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620505CCOO Screw Screw 
16 J?riven Pulley EGO 108000000 47 Plain Washer, MS 

17 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620815CCOO 48 Angle Indicator Disk EF0123000000 Screw 

18 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft EG0112000000 49 Main Gear Box Lid EF0114000000 

19 Motor Belt YJ1039000000 50 Operation Panel Stand Pipe E G 0102000000 

20 Counter Gear Box Cover EF0114000000 51 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620515CCOO Screw 
21 Truss Head Screw SS010508C BOO 52 Operation Panel Bracket E G 0103000000 

22 No.2 Bearing Case EF0104000000 53 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620508CCOO Screw 

23 15mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar EF0106000000 54 Operation Panel Attaching Arm EGO 104000000 

24 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Timing EG0114000000 55 Operation Panel Hinge Pin EGO 105000000 Pulley 

26 Timing Belt S8 M 060030000 56 E-Ring, E-9 

27 Counter Gear Box Cover Side EF0116000000 57 Pan Head Screw SS410512SDOO Plate 

28 Connecting Shaft Cover B EF0818BO**** 58 Knobbed Bolt, M 10*20L 

29 Truss Head Screw SM010904CBOO 59 Matn Gear Box EG0101030000 

30 Tension Bearing Case Base EG0116000000 59 Main Gear Box{Z-spec. 
Machine) EGZ101030000 

31 Spring Washer, M6 

32 Plain Washer, MS . 
33 Tension Shaft Holder EG0115000000 

Note :As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

l I I f I ' I [ 1· I I r - l - I -- ( -- I - I - [ 

EG-2b 

) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[_ I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

2 Counter Gear Box ... 
3 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 

'-Screw 

4 Spring Washer, Ml0 

5 Plain Washer, Ml0 

6 Square Pipe Support, Front 

7 Square Pipe Suppcrt, Front B 

8 Square Pipe Support, Lower 

9 No. 1 Bearing Case A 

10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

11 No. 1 Bearing Presser 

12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

13 Spring Washer, M4 

14 Plain Washer, M4 

15 Ball Bearing 

16 15rrm Dia. Bearing Case Collar 

17 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

18 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Timing 
Pullev 

20 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

21 No. 1 Bearing Case B 

22 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

23 15rrm Dia. Bearing Case Collar 

24 Driven Pulley 

25 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

26 Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft 

27 Motor Belt 

28 Counter Gear Box Cover 

29 Truss Head. Screw 

30 No. 2 Bearing Case B Cover 

31 No.2 Bearing Case 

Needle Bar Drive Shaft Timing 32 Pullev 

I I . . I [ 

TM,~ BOX B 

Part No. 

EFG 102000000 

SS621040CCOO 

EGG 102000000 

EFG 105000000 

EFG 1 03000000 

EGG 103000000 

SS620635CCOO 

EGG 1 08000000 

SS620408CCOO 

Goo 4 z z o o o o o o· 
EF0106000000 

S S820608T N 00 

EGG 105000000 

S S820808T N 00 

EG0110000000 

SS620620CCOO 

EG0111000000 

EG0108000000 

SS620815CCOO 

EGG 104000000 

Y J 1 0 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EFG109000000 

SS010508CBOO 

EFG110000000 

EF0104000000 

EGG 106000000 

I I 

(G-spec. 

l '· - I If~>.. 
~ 

Machine) 

Ref.No. Description 

34 Timing Belt 

35 Tension Bearing Case Base 

36 Spring Washer, M6 

37 Plain Washer, M6 

38 Tension Shaft Holder 

39 Tension Roller 

40 Ball Bearing 

41 Tension Bearing Case Bushing 

42 Tension Bearing Case Shaft 

43 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

44 Angle Pointer 

45 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

46 Connecting Shaft Cover 
Attachin2 Base 

47 Connecting Shaft Cover B 

48 Truss Head Screw 

49 Bobbin Stand Base 

50 Bobbin Stand Shaft 

51 Hexagon Nut, M4 

52 Spring Washer, MS 

53 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

54 Plain Washer, MS 

55 Angle Indicator Disk 

56 Main Gear Box Cover 

57 Operation Panel Stand Pipe 

58 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

59 Operation Panel Bracket 

60 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

61 Operation Panel Attaching Arm 

62 Operation Panel Hinge Pin 

63 E-Ring,E-9 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I - ( ( I ( 

EG-2b 

Part No. 

S8 M 060040000 

EG0116000000 

E G 0115000000 

EGG 107000000 

620222000000 

EG0117000000 

EG0119000000 

SS820508TNOO 

EF0118000000 

SS620406CCOO 

EFG 112000000 

EFP818BO**** 

SM010904CBOO 

E G 0106000000 

E FO 1'22000000 

SS620510CCOO 

EF0123000000 

EFG 108000000 

EGO 1 02000000 

SS620515CCOO 

EG0103000000 

SS620508CCOO 

E G 0104000000 

EGO 1 05000000 -



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( I I I ( I I ( ~\ l I 

TM,~ BOX B 

I f 

(G-spec. 

I I I 
.,.,\J,. I 

~!·· 

Machine) 

I I I I I I 

EG-2b 

Pief.No. Description Part No.· Pief.No. Description Part No. 

64 Knobbed Bolt, M 10*20L 

65 Pan Head Screw SS410512SD00 

66 Main Gear Box EGG101030000 

I 

1 

- -

Note: As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ ( I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

r----------------------- TMEG ROTARY HOOK BASE E G- 3 ---



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

3 Needle Plate Set Screw 

4 Spiral Bevel Gear A 

5 Spiral Bevel Gear B 

6 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

7 Rotary Hook Shaft :.. 

8 Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing 

9 Rotary Hook Base Stud 

10 Hexagon Nut, MB 

11 Plain Washer (Large), MB 

12 Spring Washer, MB 

13 15mm Dia. Needle Collar 

14 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

15 7. 94mm Dia. Collar 

16 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

17 Rotary Hook 

18 Rorary Hook Set Screw, 
11/64*40*4.3 

19 Rotary Hook Suppart 

20 Rotary Hook Shaft Set Screw 

21 Bobbin 

22 Bobbin Case 

23 Needle Plate Hole Collar 

24 Needle Plate Hole Seal 

25 Needle Bearing 

27 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

29 Pan Head Screw 

30 Movable Knife 

31 Countersunk Head Screw 

32 Connecting Lever Pin 

33 Connecting Stud 

34 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

I I -·-. I 
'l 

~MEG 

Part No. 

SM201108CAOO 

EF0203000000 

EF0204000000 

S S 820606T N 00 

EF0205000000 

EF0206000000 

EF0207000000 

E F O 2 0 8 0 O· 0 0 0 0 

SS820505T N 00 

·E F O 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SM821104TNOO 

M E050500**** 

E F021000**** 

SM601109SNOO 

M E050400**** 

M E050300**** 

EF0202200000 

E F020230**** 

H K0181200000 

S S820303T N 00 

S$410306 M ZOO 

AT0204000000 

SS110308MZOO 

AT0206000000 

AT0208000000 

SS620410CCOO 

I I 

ROTARY 

I I 

HOOK 

I 

Ref.No. Description 

35 M6 Joint 

36 Hexagon Nut, M6 

37 Hexagon Nut, 
counterclockwise. M6 

38 Thread Trimming Shaft 

40 Plain Washer, M4 

47 Knife Drive Arm 

48 Knife Connecting Lever 

57 Hexagon Nut, M3 

61 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

63 Rotary Hook Base( Encoder 
not installed) 

63 Rotary Hook Base{ Encoder 
installed) 

63 Rotary Hook Base 
(For Middle-sized Hook) 

63 Rotary Hook Base 
(For Middle-sized Hook) 

64 Needle Plate 

65 Knife Base 

66 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

67 Fixed Knife 

68 Knife Drive Shaft Set 

69 Knife Drive Shaft 

70 Knife Guide Pin 

71 Under Thread Presser 

72 Pan Head Screw, Ml.4*1.4L 

73 Plain Washer, M 1 • 4 

74 Connecting Shaft Holder 

75 Presser Bracket 

76 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

77 Porcelain Enameled Set 
Screw 

78 Solerioid Cover 

79 Pan Head Screw 

80 Bushing 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I .1 i I 

EG-3 

Part No. 

EF0827000000 

EF082500**** 

AT0205000000 

A T O 2 0 7 0 0 0 0. 0 0 

SS620405CCOO 

EG0201 AO O O 0 

EG0201 80000 

EGC201AOOOO 

E G C201 80000 

E G 02021 O**** 

E G 0203000000 

E G 0219000000 

EG024000000 E_"(q c, Zo'f-C·." c i·-=- ' 

E G 0205000000 

EG0205100000 

E G 0205200000 

E G 0206000000 

EG027000000-

E G 0208000000 

SS620304CCOO 

SS820605TNOO 

E G 0210000000 

SS410304 M ZOO 

EG0211000000 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I ( I I I I I I I I I I I . .i G)l 
I I I I I I I 

TMEG ROTARY HOOK BASE EG-3 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

81 Picker Connecting Stud EG0212000000 

82 Wide Picker EG0213000000 

83 Solenoid Base EG0214000000 

84 Solenoid AT6806000000 

85 Countersunk Head Screw SS110304MZ00 

86 Stepped Pin EG0215000000 

87 Connecting Rod EG0216000000 

88 Interlocking Lever Pin EG0217000000 

89 Compressed Spring EG0218000000, 

90 E-Ring, E-4 

91 Needle Bar O Ring EF0621000000 

92 Spring Pin, 2P* 6L 

93 Eccentric Stopper E G 0220000000 

94 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620310CC00 Screw 

95 Top Lid E G 0221000000 

96 Thread Trimming Shaft A EF0825A0**** 

I 

! 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or*, plea.c;e follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

r I I I I I I I - ~ I 
. \ o.-· I I I ( I -- I 

'e I 

I I I . I I - I 

..------------------------ TMEG COLOR CHANTE SYSTEM E G- 4 --



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Color Change Box 

2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

3 Spring Washer, MB 

4 Plain Washer, MB 

5 Color Change Motor 

6 Gear Head c~ 

7 Pan Head Screw 

8 Motor Gear 

9 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

10 Change Cover 

11 Truss Head Screw 

12 Rotary Switch Assembly 

13 Rotary Switch Stay 

14 Rotary Switch Pin 

15 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

16 8mm Dia. Collar 

17 Half-turn Gear Bushing 

18 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

19 Half-turn Gear 

20 One-rotation Switch Collar 

21 Rotary Switch Gear 

22 Photo-interrupter Base 

23 Photo- interrupter Assembly 

24 Round Head Screw 

25 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

26 Plain Washer. M4 

27 Change Cover Stud 

28 Hexagon Nut, MS 

29 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

30 Cover Base Stud 

I I ·. I I I 

T~G COLOR 

Part No. 

M S0401000000 

SS620830CC00 

EG7101000000 

3GK018HK0000 

SS410550SO00 

E F0410000000 

S S 820506T N 00 

EG0404000000 

SM010905SA00 

M S7102000000 

M S0409000000 

.M S0407000000 

SS820303TN00 

EF0418000000 

EF0415000000 

SS820406TN00 

EF0414000000 

EG0401000000 

M S0408000000 

E G 0402000000 

EG7102000000 

SS310308SE00 

SS620408C COO 

M S0414000000 

SS820404TN00 

M S0905000000 

I 

CHANGE 

I I I 

SYS~~M 

Ref.No. Description 

31 Dry Bearing 

32 Tension Release Driven Pulley 

33 Tension Release Driven Gear 

34 Tension Release Drive Shaft 

35 10mm Dia. Collar 

36 Cam Shaft 

37 Cam Shaft Bushing 

38 Color Change ·cam Set 

39 Tension Release Drive Gear 

40 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

41 Cam Pin 

42 Cam Roller 

43 E-Ring,E-3 

44 Cam Roller Set 

45 Slide Boss 

46 Slide Bearing 

47 Hexagon Nut, M6 

48 Spring Washer, M6 

49 Belt Joint Plate 

50 Needle Position Indicator Belt 

51 Pan Head Screw 

52 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

53 Plain Washer, M3 

54 Base Split Collar 

55 Roller Base 

56 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
sc·rew 

57 Roller 

58 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

59 Roller Pin 

60 Guide Shaft 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-4 

Part No. 

MB01010DU000 

EF0945000000 

M S0411 000000 

M S040400#### 

EF0924000000 

M S040200#### 

E F 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 0. 0 0 

E F040500#### 

M S041 0000000 

SS620610CC00 

EF0403000000 

EF0404000000 

EF0404S00000 

EF0402000000 

·L ME 122232200 

E F0429000000 

EF042600#### 

SS410406SO00 

SS620305CC00 

E F0430000000 

E F0427000000 

SS620306CC00 

EF0425000000 

SS620315CC00 

EF0428000000 

EF040800#### 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I ·., I I I I I l , I 

T~G COLOR CHANGE SYSqEM 

I I I I I I 

EG-4 

P.ef.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

61 Slide Shaft M S040300#### 

62 Model Name Plate EG040300**** 

63 Round Head Screw SM 200906S A00 

i· 

-· 
. 

Note: As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I ( l I I I I I I i) -~-~·~-·--·--·-~--~·=··:__ _________ ~----- TMEG ARM 

I I I I I I 

EG-5 

I 

• t 

rAJIJIIA (9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

3 Spring Washer, MS 

4 Plain Washer, M8 

5 Positioning Base Set Screw 

6 Plain Washer, M4 

7 Positioning Base 

8 Positioning Plate 

9 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

10 Positioning Plate Set Screw 

11 Truss Head Screw 

13 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

14 Take-up Lever Guide Rail 

15 Take-up Lever Rail Holder L 

16 Take-up Lever Rail Holder R 

17 Hexagon Nut, 9/64*40 

18 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

19 Hexagon Nut, M3 

20 Cord Cramp 

21 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

22 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

23 "'eedle Bar Drive Shaft Collar 

24 Slotted Set Screw 

25 Ball Bearing 

26 Arm Front Cover 

27 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

28 Arm Rail, Upper 

29 Slide Roller 

30 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

31 Spring Pin, 3P*12L 

32 Arm Side Cover B 

I I I I • 
Part No. 

SS620830C COO 

EF0545000000 

EF0543000000 

EF0544000000 

SS600308SCOO 

EF0546000000 

SM010906CDOO 

SM600907SCOO 

EF051400#### 

EF0548LO#### 

EF0548RO#### 

S S 6 2 0 3 0 6 C C O o· 

E F05520·00000 

SS600315CBOO 

SM821108TNOO 

EF0547000000 

SM800804CCOO 

689000000000 

EF0523000000 

SM601107SCOO 

EF052600#### 

EF055300#### 

SM601112SCOO 

EF0525000000 

I l 

TMEG ARM 

I I 

P.ef.No. Description 

34 Bracket Base 

35 Solenoid Bracket 

36 Hexagon Nut, M9*P0. 75 

37 Jump Solenoid 

38 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

39 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

40 Round Countersunk Head 
Screw 

41 Connecting Shaft Cover 

42 Truss Head Screw 

43 Solenoid Cover Set 

44 Solenoid Cover 

45 Clutch Pin 

46 Clutch Knurled Screw 

47 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

48 Stopper Plate Spring 

49 Pan Head Screw 

50 E-Ring, E-5 

51 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

52 Bearing Case 

53 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

54 Ball Bearing 

55 C-shaped Hole Stopper Ring, 
42 

56 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

57 Needle Bar Cam Tightening 
Collar 

58 Flat Fillister Head Screw, 
11164*11. SL 

59 Take-up Lever Drive Lever Pin 

60 Take-up Lever Drive Lever A 

61 Plain Washer, MS 

62 Cam Roller Pin 
I 

63 Cam Roller 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or*, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I - ( 

EG-5 

Part No. 

E F O 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 .0 0 

EF0536000000 

EF6801010000 

SS620410CCOO 

SM621115CCOO 

S M 2 0 0 9 0 6 S D. 0 0 

EF081800**** 

SM010904SDOO 

EF0538S00000 

EF0538000000 

EF0540000000 

EF0539000000 

SS820303TNOO 

EF0541000000 

SS410304CDOO 

SS620406CCOO 

E F O 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 O. 

SS620508CCOO 

6004ZZOOOOOO 

SS620515CCOO 

E FOSOSOOOOOO 

EF0518000000 

EF0515000000 

EF0519000000 

E F0520000000 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I ( I I 

Ref.No. Description 

64 Take-up Lever Drive Lever B 

65 Take-up Lever Drive Gear 

66 Pan Head Screw 

67 8mm Dia. Collar 

68 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

69 Needle Bar Driver Set 

70 Needle Bar Drive Cam 

71 Needle Cage 

72 Connecting Rod 

73 Take-up tever Cam Base 

74 Countersunk Head Screw 

75 Take-up Lever Drive Cam 

76 Cam Washer 

77 Needle Bar Driver 

78 Thrust Washer 

79 Needle Cage 

80 No.2 Pin 

81 No.1 Pin 

82 No.3 Pin 

83 Needle Bar Drive Connecting 
Rod 

84 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

85 Needle Bar Reciprocator Set 

86 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing 

87 Jump Spring 

88 Spring Cradle 

89 Needle Bar Reciprocator 

90 Needle Bar Reciprocator Slide 
Block 

91 No.4 Pin 

92 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

93 Stopper Bracket 

I I I 

Part No. 

EF0516000000 

EF0517000000 

SS410308SD00 

E F0418000000 

S S 820405T N 00 

E F0504 S00000~ 

E F0504000000-f< 

K384188X0000 

E F0505000000 

EF0507000000 

SM100910SC00 

EF0506000000 

EF0522000000 

E F0503000000 

EF0542000000 

K8118T200000 

E F0510000000 

EF0509000000 

E F0511000000 

E F0513000000 

SM600908CC00 

EF0532S00000 

EF0529000000 

EF0530000000 

E F0531000000 

EF0532000000 

EF0528000000 

EF0512000000 
w 

SM 600806CC00 

EF0534000000 

I I 

TMEG ARM 

I I o-· 
Ref.No. Description 

94 Stopper 

95 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

96 Needle Bar Drive Shaft 

97 Reciprocator Spacer 

98 Plain Washer, M3 

99 Hexagon Nut, M5 

100 Spring Washer, M4 

101 Oiling Hole Felt 

I 

102 Needle Bar Drive Shaft Felt 

104 Arm Side Cover A 

105 Arm 

106 Arm Top Cover 

.f 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, pleas~ follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-5 

Part No. 

EF0533000000 

SM600910CC00 

EF0527000000 

E F0554000000 

E F0549000000 

E F0550000000 

E F0524010000 

EF0501010000 

EF0521010000 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I I I I I I ( I I I I I I I 

e •:f•.\1, ~--
' 

TMEG NEEDLE BAR CASE EG-6 --

TAIIMA-____,J 
(9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Needle Bar Case 

2 Take-up Lever Shaft 

3 Take-up Lever 

4 Take-up Lever Adjusting 
BushinR 

5 Take - up Lever Positioning 
BushinR 

6 Needle Bar Guide Rail 

7 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

8 Color Change Bracket R 

9 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

10 Color Change Bracket L 

11 Case Rail, Upper 

12 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

13 Case Rail, Lower 

14 Needle Bar 

15 Needle Bar Connecting Stud 

16 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

17 Presser Foot 

18 Presser Foot Spring 

19 Needle Set Screw 

20 Needle Cramp 

21 Upper Dead Point Stopper 

22 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

23 Needle Bar Holding Spring 

24 Spring Shoe Washer 

25 Holding Spring Set Screw 

26 Needle Bar 0-Ring 

27 Presser Foot Positioning Spacer 

28 Felt Packing 

29 Cushion Rubber 

30 Cushion Rubber A 

I I . I I I 

~·MEG NEEDLE 

I I 

BAR 
Part No. Ref.No. Description 

EF060100#### 31 Cushion Rubber B 

E F060200#### 32 Upper Thread Guide 

EF0604000000 33 Countersunk Head Screw 

EF0605000000 34 Middle Thread Guide 

EF0606000000 35 Round Countersunk Head 
Screw 

EF060700#### 36 Lower Thread Guide 

SM 600905SCOO 37 Round Countersunk Head 
Screw 

E F0608 ROOOOO 38 Upper Thread· Guide Bracket R 

SS620420CCOO 39 Pan Head Screw 

EF0608LOOOOO 40 Upper Thread Guide Bracket L 

EF060900#### 41 Guide Roller Base 

SS620523CCOO 42 Top Cover 

E F.061000#### 43 Truss Head Screw 

E F0611000000 44 Face Plate 

E F0612000000 45 Plain Washer. M4 

SM600907SCOO 46 Thread Suspender Attaching 
Screw 

E F0613000000 47 Thread Suspender Disk 

E F061400**** 48 Thread Suspender Spring 
Presser 

E F0615000000 49 Thread Suspender Spring 

E F0616000000 50 Ball Bearing 

E f:0617000000 51 E-Ring, E-3 

SM600908SCOO 52 Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber 

E F0618000000 53 Thread Hook Spring 

E F0619000000 54 Pan Head Screw 

EF0620000000 55 Pan Head Screw 

E F0621000000 56 Hexagon Nut, M4 

EF062200#### 57 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

EF062300#### 58 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

E F062400#### 

E F062600#### 
I 

Note:As ·for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-6 

Part No. 

EF062700#### 

E F O 6 2 8 0 0 .# #. # # 

SS110306SDOO 

EF062900#### 

SM 200904S 800 

EF063000#### 

S M 2 0 0 9 0 6 S D.O 0 

EF0632ROOOOO 

SS410305SDOO 

EF0632LOOOOO 

E F063300#### 

E F063400#### 

S M010906SDOO 

EF063500#### 

EF0636000000 

EF0637000000 

EF0638000000 

EF0639000000 

L940ZZOOOOOO 

EF062500**** 

EF063100#### 

SS410408SDOO 

SS410415SDOO 

S S820506T N 00 

SM 60091 OC COO 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I · I ( I I [ l I ( I I I I I o· 8' 
..-------------------- TMEG UPPER THREAD LOCKING DEVICE (E-SPEC.) E G-7 -----. 

..__------------------------rAJJMA-(9-0 0-1-) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ ( 

Ref.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

32 

34 

I I I ( 

TMEG 

I I I I I 

UPPE~~HREAD 

Description ! Part No. 

Arm Side Cover A i EG1101010000 
Round Countersunk Head I 

SM200906SDOO Screw ! 
Presser Base EG1107010000 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap' SS620408CCOO Screw 

Spring Washer, M4 

Plain Washer, M4 

Upper Thread Locking Solenoid AT6804000000 

Solenoid Fixing Pipe EG1108010000 

Countersunk Head Screw SS110408SDOO 

Solenoid Lever E G 1109000000 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620308CCOO Screw 

Solenoid Lever Pin I SP0311000000 

Presser Drive Arm ~-- E G 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Presser Arm ~ E G 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620310CCOO Screw 
Shaft Support L EG1112L20000 

Shaft Support R EG1112R20000 
Hexagon Socket Head Button SS320306CNOO Screw 

Thread Holder Bracket L E G 1103020000 

Thread Holder Bracket R EG1104020000 

Shaft Screw EG1116000000 

Truss Head Screw SM010906SAOO 
Thread Suspender Attaching AT2311000000 Screw 
Thread Suspender Spring EF0638000000 Presser 

Thread Suspender Spring EF0639000000 

Thread Suspender Disk Large EF0637000000 

Thread Presser Base E G 1102000000 

Pan Head Screw SS410305 M ZOO 

Upper Thread Presser Rubber E G 110602#### 

Lower Thread Guide E G 110504#### 

I f I I . I I I I 

LOCKING DEVI~~ (E-SPEC.) 

Ref.No. Description Part No. 

35 Drive Shaft EG111402#### 

36 Presser Shaft EG111502#### 

37 Face Plate EG111701#### 

~ 

Note: As for the parts with marks # or * · please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I 

EG-7 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

f [ I I ( I I[ ( I I . 
~.· 

I I I 

TMEG UPPER LDER SET THREAD HO . EG-S 

TAIi/AA 

I I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ ( I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Upper Thread Holder Bracket 
R 

2 Upper Thread Holder Bracket 
L 

3 Truss f-:lead Screw 

4 Thread Suspender Disk 

5 Thread Suspender Spring 

6 Thread Suspender Spring 
Presser 

7 Thread Suspender Attaching 
Screw 

8 Pan Head Screw 

9 Thread Presser Base 

10 Pan Head Screw 

11 Thread Presser Spacer 

12 Thread Presser Lid 

13 Magic Tape 

14 Lever Connecting Pin 

15 Arm Connenting Rod 

16 Special Nut 

17 Upper Thread Hook 

18 Base Lid A 

19 Hook Cushion C 

20 Hook Cushion D 

21 Pan Head Screw 

22 Hexagon Nut, 9/64*40 

23 Thread Holding Solenoid 

24 Hexagon Nut, M4 

25 Spring Washer, M4 

26 Solenoid Base 

27 Pan Head Screw 

28 Plain Washer, M4 

29 Solenoid Arm 

30 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

I I -, I I I I 

TMEf UPPER THREAD 

Part No. Ref.No. 

A T0301 Rl0000 31 

AT0301L10000 32 

SM010904SA00 33 

EF0637000000 34 

E F0639000000 35 

EF0638000000 36 

EF0636000000 

SS410304MZ00 

AT0302000000 

SS410308SA00 

AT0304000000 

AT0303000000 

AT0305000000 

AT0309000000 

AT0306000000 

AT0307000000 

AT1303000000 

AT1302000000 

AT1307000000 

AT1308000000 

SS410306SA00 

AT6801 A00000 

AT1304000000 

SS410406MZ00 

AT0308000000 

SS820404TN00 

I I . I 
rlffi~~ 

HOLDEff SET 

Description 

Assembly Base 

Hexagon Nut. M3 

Arm Cushion 

Cushion Pin B 

Upper Thread Holder Cluch 

Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

·' 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *· please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-8 

Part No. 

AT1301000000 

AT1309000000 

AT1306000000 

AT1305000O00 

SS620408CC00 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ ( I I I I I I r.JA' I 
~ 

( ( I I b· I 
I I I I I I 

r------------------------- TMEG CAM DRIVER SET E G-9 ---. 

....._ _____________ _:.._ _______ TAIIMA-c-9-00-1)____. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

'( I I I I I 

. l 

I .I I ••• TMEG 

I I I 

CAM DRIVER 

( 

s11 
I I I I I I I 

EG-9 

P.ef.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

2 Cam Roller Return Spring AT0108000000 32 Thread Trimming Base Shaft AT0115000000 

3 Washer B AT0122000000 33 Cushion Connecting Stud A C0405000000 

4 Cushion Washer A AT0107000000 34 O-Ring,S-10 

5 E-Ring, E-12 35 Cam AT0103000000 

6 7. 94mm Dia. Collar EF0209000000 36 Cam Attaching Screw AT0123000000 

7 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820404TNOO 37 Cam Set Slotted Screw SM801812CCOO 

8 Cushion Washer B AT0116000000 38 Cam Shaft ATO 1020000.00 

9 Solenoid Base AT1105000000 39 Thrust Bearing Set, 
PL1528 51528 

10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620512CCOO 40 15mm Dia. Sprocket AT0104000000 Screw 

11 Spring Washer, M5 41 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620610CCOO Screw 
12 Thread Trimming Solenoid AT6802AOOOOO 42 Roller Chain AT1108000000 

13 Solenoid Cushion AT0119000000 44 Tension Sprocket AT0117000000 

14 Plunger Bracket AT0120000000 45 Tension Pin AT0118000000 

15 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620515CCOO 46 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820506TNOO Screw 

16 Plunger Holder AT0121000000 47 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620620CCOO Screw 
17 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620408C COO 48 Cam Base Cover AT1103000000 Screw 

18 Spring Washer, M4 49 Truss Head Screw SS010508SDOO 

19 Plain Washer, M4 50 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620825CCOO Screw 
20 Cam Lever ATOl 050()0000 51 Spring Washer, MB 

21 Cam Pin AT0110000000 52 Slant Washer, MB 

22 Cam Roller AT0111000000 53 Cam Base Spacer AT110700**** 

23 Lid Screw AT01120000C>O 54 Rotary Hook Shaft Holder AT1104000000 

24 Hexagon Nut, MG 55 Spring Washer, M6 

25 Plain Washer. M6 56 Rotary Hook Base· Shaft Holder AT1106000000 

26 Lever Support Pin ATOl 06000000 57 15mm Dia. Needle Collar EF0208000000 

27 Lever Fixing Washer AT0109000000 58 'Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS620505TNOO 

28 Sprocket Fixing Screw AT0124000000 59 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820606TNOO 

29 Guide Pin AT0114000000 60 Chain Cover EF0806000000· 

30 Lever Drive Pin AT0113000000 61 Countersunk Head Wood 
Screw. 3. 1P*16L 

31 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620520CCOO 62 Cam Base Bracket AT1101000000 Screw 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

63 Hexagon Socket Head 
Screw 

64 Plain Washer, MB 

65 Hexagon Socket Head 
Screw 

66 Hexagon Nut, MG 

67 Hexagon Nut, MS 

68 Cam Attaching Base 

69 Tension Bracket 

I 

Cap 

Cap 

I I ~}:rll . I 
~ 

I I I 

TMEG CAM DRIVER 

Part No. Ref.No. 

ss62os3oc coo· 

SS620625C_C00 

AT0101010000 

AT110201000 

!' 

I •· I 

SET 

Description 

Note:Ac; for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I .... I 

EG-9 

Part No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I . ,! I I I I I I 

e· 
I I I \ I 

e 
I I I I I I 

TMEG X-AXIS DRIVER 1 EG-10-1 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[_ I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

3 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

4 Spring Washer, MS 

5 Plain Washer, M8 

6 Driver Spacer A 

7 X-axis Frame Rail A 

8 X-axis Frame Rail B 

9 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

10 Spring Pin, 4P*12L 

11 Tension Base 

11 Tension Base 
(G-soec. Machine) 

12 Hexagon Bolt 

13 Tension Liner 

14 Tension Rivet Plate 

14 Tension Rivet Plat~) 
G - soec. Machine 

15 Countersunk Head Screw 

16 Tension Bearing Case B 

16 Tension Shaft Holder 

17 Hexagon Bolt· 

18 Spring Washer, M5 

19 Plain Washer, M5 

20 Tension Shaft 

20 Tension Shaft 
(G-soec. Machine) 

21 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

22 Tension-side Timing Pulley Set 

22 rension-sife Timing Pulley Set 
G-soec. 

23 Tension-side Timing Pulley 

23 rension - ~ide Timing Pulley 
G-soec. 

24 Tension Pulley Spacer 

24 rension Pulley Spa1er 
G - soec. Machine 

25 Needle Bearing 

I [ . I 

°'"MEG 
Part No. 

SS620835C COO 

EF082900**** 

EF0704AO**** 

EF0704BO**** 

SS620408CCOO 

EG0707000000 

EGG 707000000 

SS930515SDOO 

EG0710000000 

E G 0709000000 

EGG 709000000 

SS110410SDOO 

EG0706800000 

EGG 706000000 

SS930520SDOO 

E G O 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Q. 

EGG711000000 

S S820405T N 00 

EF0706S00000 

EFG 706S00000 

EF0706000000 

EFG706000000 

EF0707000000 

EFG 707000000 

H K0121000000 

I I 

X-AXIS 

I ( I I 

DRIVER' 

I 

Ref.No. Description 

26 Tension Spacer 

27 Tension Plate 

27 Tension Plate 
(G-snAC. Machine) 

28 Plain Washer, M4 

29 Hexagon Bolt 

30 Hexagon Nut, MG 

31 Slide Base 

32 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

33 Fixture Base 

34 Limit Switch Base R 

35 Limit Switch Base L 

36 Adjusting Knob 

37 Limit Switch 

38 Actuator 

39 Pan Head Screw 

42 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

46 Needle Bearing 

47 15mm Dia. Needle Collar 

48 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

49 Driver - side Timing Pulley 

49 Driver- side Timing Pulley 
(G-s~c. -) 

50 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

51 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

54 Sensor Lock 

55 Pan Head Screw 

56 Plain Washer, M3 

57 Proximity Sensor 

58 Sensor Attaching Base 

59 O-point Search Plate 

59 O-point Search Pl
1
~te 

( G - SnAC. Machine 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or*• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-10-1 

Part No. 

EG0712000000 

EG0708000000 

EGG 708000000 

SS930665SDOO 

E G 07 2600**·** 

SS620408CCOO 

EG0730000000 

EG0727ROOOOO 

EG0727LOOOOO 

EG0731000000 

M S6601000000 

M S6602000000 

SS410314SDOO 

SS620615CCOO 

H K0181200000 

EF0208000000 

S S820505T N 00 

E F0705000000 

EFG705000000 

S S820606T N 00 

S S 820605T N 00 

SS410305SDOO 

E G 6601000000 

E G 0732000000. 

EG0733000000 

EGG 732000000 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

60 Hexagon Bolt 

61 X-axis Feed Plate A 

61 X - axis Feed Plate A 
(G-soec. Machine) 

62 X - axis Feed Plate B 

62 X-axis Feed Plate l 
(G-soec. Machine 

63 Flat Fillister Head Screw 

64 Belt Catcher Plate 

64 Belt Catcher Plate 
(G-soec. Machine) 

65 No. 1 Roller Set 

66 No. 1 Roller 

67 Liner Plate 

68 Ball Bearing 

69 Roller Set Screw 

70 Timing Belt 

71 Fixing Roller Presser Screw 

72 Plastic Roller Set 

73 Plastic Roller 

74 Presser Roller Pin A 

75 Roller Pin Spacer 

76 Presser Roller Pin B 

17 Presser Roller Base 

78 Roller Base Guide Pin 

79 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

80 LS Dog Base 

80 LS Dog Base 
(G-soec. Machine) 

81 LS Dog 

82 X - axis Driver Frame A 

82 X-axis Driver Frame A 
{ G - soec. Machine) 

83 X-axis Driver Frame 8 

83 X-axis Driver Frame B 
(G-soec. Machine) 

I I I I I •• I 

TMEG X-AXIS 

I I I 

DRIVER' 
Part No. Ref.No. Description 

SS930306SD00 84 Bearing Case Plate BR 

EG0714A00000 85 Bearing Case Plate BL 

EGG714A00000 86 X - axis Drive Shaft 

EG0714800000 86 X-axis Drive Shaft(G-spec. 
Machine) 

EGG714800000 

SS600412SC00 

EF0708000000 

EGG 770000000 

EF0709000000 

E F0709100000 

EF0709200000 

LF01280ZZ000 

EF0710000000 

T 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 * * * * 
E G 0722000000 

EG0721S00000 

EG0721000000 

EG0716000000 

EF072400**** 

E G 0 7 1 7.0 0 0 0 0 0 

EG0715000000 

E G 0718000000 

SS620512CC00 

E G o· 7 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EGG 728000000 

EG0728000000 ! 

EG0702Al**** 

EGG702A1**** 

EG070281**** 

EG G702B1**** 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

( I I I I I 

E G-10- 1 

Part No. 

EGR705810000 

EGL705810000 

EG081903**** 

EG G819030000 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I . I I I ( 

• I I I 
\ 

I I 

QJ' 
AXIS DRIVER 2 TMEG X-

I I 

E G-10-2 

TAIIMA 

I I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I 

- l 

Ref.No. Description 

2 Hexagon Socket.Head Cap 
Screw 

3 Rotary Hook Base Shaft Holder 

4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

5 Spring Washer, M6 

6 Plain Washer, MG 

7 Needle Bearing 

8 15mm Dia. Needle Collar 

9 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

10 Driven Timing Pulley 

11 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

12 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

18 Spring Washer, M8 

20 Pulse (Stepping) Motor 

20 rulse (Stepping) Mtor 
G-soec. Machine 

21 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

28 Driver- side Timing Pulley 

29 Timing Belt 

35 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

36 X-axis Motor Base Bracket 

37 X-axis Pulse(Stepping)Motor 
Base 

38 Hexagon Bolt 

39 X-axis Driver Bearing Case 
Plate 

40 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

41 Bracket Side Plate 

42 Truss Head Screw 

43 Top Cover 

44 Plain Washer, M8 

I 

Part No. 

SS620820CC00 

AT1106000000 

SS620620CC00 

H K0181200000 

EF0208000000 

S S 820505T N 00 

E G 0755000000 

SS820606TN00 

S S 820605T N 00 

EF6401010000 

EF6401A10000 

SS620815CC00 

EFG705000000 

T 1 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 

S S820608T N 00 

E G 0765000000 

EG0766000000 

SS930650SD00 

E G 0 7 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0· 

SS620615CC00 

EG0769000000 

SS010506SD00 

EG0768000000 

X-AXIS 

I I I 

DRIVER"' 

Ref.No. Description 

! 

I 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

E G-10- 2 

Part No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I . I 

er 
[ I ( I e\ I I I I I I 

~ 
s1 I 

~ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I I .) I 

TMEG Y-AXIS 

( I I I I 
~-

DRIVER A-1 

I I I I I I I 

EG-lla-1 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

3 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620825CC00 33 Adjusting Knob EG0731000000 Screw 

4 Spring Washer, M8 34 Limit Switch M S6601000000 

5 Plain Washer, MS 35 Actuator M S6602000000 

6 Driver Spacer B E F083000**** 36 Pan Head Screw SS410314SO00 

7 Driver Spacer C E F083100**** 37 Sensor Lock 

8 Tension Base E G 0707000000 38 Pan Head Screw SS410305SD00 

9 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820505TN 00 39 Plain Washer, M3 

10 Tension Rivet Plate EG0709000000 40 Proximity Sensor EG6601000000 

11 Countersunk Head Screw SS110410SD00 41 Sensor Attaching Base EG0732000000 

12 Tension Bearing Case A EG0706A00000 42 Y-axis Frame Rail A EF0703A0**** 

13 Hexagon Bolt SS930520SD00 43 Y-axis Frame Rail B E F0703 BO**** 

14 Spring Washer, MS 44 Spring Pin, 4P*l 2L 

15 Plain Washer, M5 46 15mm Dia. Needle Collar E F02Q8000000 

16 Tension Shaft EG0711000000 47 Needle Bearing H K0181200000 

17 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S8204051 N 00 49 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620615CC00 Screw 
18 Tension-side Timing Pulley Set E F0706S00000 51 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620620CC00 Screw 
19 Tension-side Timing Pulley EF0706000000 54 Driver- side Timing Pulley E F0705000000 

20 Tension Pulley Spacer ·i-· EF0707000000 55 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S8206061 N 00 

21 Needle Bearing • I. H K0121000000 56 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S8206051 N 00 

22 Tension Spacer EG0712000000 57 Driven Timing Pulley EG0755000000 

23 Tension Plate EG0708000000 58 Y-axis Drive Shaft Bearing EG0752000000 Case 

24 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620412CC00 59 Y-axis Driven Pulley Cover EG0757000000 Screw 

25 Plain Washer, M4 60 Countersunk Head Wood 
Screw. 3. 1 P*16L 

26 Hexagon Bolt, M6*65L 61 N-Coupling N 0 1 5 0 1 5 _0 0 0 0 0 

27 Hexagon Nut, M6 63 Timing Belt 11025000**** 

28 Slide Base .E G 07 2600**** 64 · Belt Catcher Plate E F0708000000 

29 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620408CC00 65 No.1 Roller Set E F0709000000 Screw 

30 Limit Switch Base R E G 0727 R00000 66 No.1 Roller EF0709100000 

31 Limit Switch Base L EG0727L00000 67 Liner Plate E F0709200000 

32 Fixture Base EG0730000000 68 Ball Bearing LF01280ZZ000 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I .I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

ftEG Y-AXIS DRIVER .A $1 EG-lla-1 

P.ef.No. Description Part No. P.ef.No. Description Part No. 

69 Roller Set Screw EF0710000000 98 Wood Screw. 4. 5P*20L 

70 Y-axis Feed Plate. Rear A 
~ ;., 

EG0713AOOOOO 99 Bearing Case EF0720000000 
• l 

70 Y-axis Feed Plate. Rear B EG0713BOOOOO 100 Roller EF0722000000 

71 Flat Fillister Head Screw SS600412SCOO 101 Roller Pin E F0723000000 

72 LS Dog Base EG0729000000 102 E-Ring. E-5 

73 LS Dog EG0728000000 103 Spring Washer, M4 

74 Hexagon Bolt SS930306S DOO 104 Bearing Case Base EF0721000000 

75 O-point Search Plate EG0733000000 106 Bearing Case Spacer E G 075900**** 

76 Presser Roller Base EG0715000000 107 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S 820508T N 00 

77 Roller Base Guide Pin. EG0718000000 108 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820608TNOO 

78 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620512CCOO 109 Y - axis Driver Frame A EG0701A1**** Screw 

79 Fixing Roller Presser Screw E G 0722000000 110 Y - axis Driver Frame B EG0701B1**** 

80 Plastic Roller Set EG0721S00000 111 Bearing Case Plate B R EGR705810000 

81 Plastic Roller EG0721000000 112 Bearing Case Plate B L EGL705810000 

82 Presser Roller Pin A EG0716000000 113 Y-axis Drive Shaft A EG0809A3**** 

83 Roller P!n Spacer EG072400**** 114 Y-axis Drive Shaft B E G 0809 8 3**** 

84 Presser Roller Pin B EG0717000000 

85 Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate EG072500**** 

86 Countersunk Head Screw SS110408SDOO 

87 Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set EG0719S00000 

88 Fixture- side Roller Base EG0720000000 

89 Y-axis Driver Plate, Front EG0719000000 

90 Roller Washer E G 0726000000 

91 Roller Guide E G 0725000000 

92 Round Fillister Head Screw SM 700905S COO 

93 Y-axis Rail, Front R EF0714RO****- ! 

94 Y-axis Rail, Front L EF0714LO**** 

95 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620415CCOO Screw 

96 Rail Spacer EF0716000000 

97 Front Rail Holder EF071500**** 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I l .. I 

@ 
[ I I I I ' I 

G' 
I I I I I I 

TMEG Y-AXIS DRIVER A-2 E G-lla-2 -----

-------------------------TAIIMA--cs-9 o_s___., 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I ( ( ~-.,( 

~EG 

I I I I I . ~ •. : 
Y-AXIS DRIVER A-2 

I I . I I I I I 

EG-lla-2 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

1 Pulse (Stepping) Motor EF6401010000 

1 Pulse (Stepping} Motor 
(G soec. Machine) EF6401A10000 

2 Hexagon Socket Head Cao SS620815CC00 Screw 

3 Pulse (Stepping) Motor Base, EG0751A20000 Y-axis 

4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620830CC00 Screw 

5 Soring Washer, MS 

6 Plain Washer (Large), MS 

7 Motor Base Guide Plate EG0763020000 

8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620520CC00 Screw 

9 Tension Bracket A EG0762A20000 

10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620615CC00 Screw 

11 Spring Washer, MG 

12 Plain Washer, M6 

13 Hexagon Bolt SS930670SD00 

14 Hexagon Nut, MG 

15 Tension Block EG0761000000 

16 Hexagon Socket Head Cao SS620515CC00 Screw 

17 Needle Bearing H K0181200000 

18 lSmm Dia. Needle Collar E F0208000000 

19 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820505T N 00 

20 Driver - side Timing Pulley E F G 7 0 5 o·o 0 0 0 0 

21 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820606T N 00 

22 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820605T N 00 .,, 
23 Timing Belt T 1005000**** 

24 Y-axis Connecting Belt Cover E G 075602**** 

25 Truss Head Screw SS010508CC00 i 

26 Plain Washer, MS 

27 Soring Washer, MS 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I -,I I I I I I I I I I I •.. ' 
® 

I 

(9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

3 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

4 Spring Washer, MS 

5 Plain Washer, MS 

6 Driver Spacer C 

7 Driver Spacer B 

8 Y-axis Frame Rail A 

9 Y-axis Frame Rail B 

10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

11 Spring Pin, 4P*12L 

12 Slide Base 

13 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

14 Plain Washer, M4 

15 Limit Switch Base R 

16 Limit Switch Base L 

17 Fixture Base 

18 Adjusting Knob 

19 Limit Switch 

20 Actuator 

21 Pan Head Screw 

22 Driver Reinforcing Shaft 

23 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

24 Y-axis Tension Base 

25 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

26 Tension Shaft Holder 

27 Tension Bolt 

28 Tension Shaft 

29 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

30 16T Timing Pulley Set 

31 16T Timing Pulley 

32 Tension Pulley Spacer 

I I ·°' l I i 

ilEG Y-AXIS 

Part No. 

SS620825CC00 

E F083100**** 

EF083000**** 

EG0703A0**** 

EG0703B0**** 

SS620412CC00 

E G 072600****· 

SS620408CC00 

EG0727R00000 

EG0727L00000 

E G 0730000000 

EG0731000000 

M S6601000000 

M S6602000000 

SS410314SD00 

E G 0741000000 

SS620510CC00 

EG0737000000 

SS620515CC00 

E G 07 36000000 

E G 0740000000 

EG0711000000 

S S 820404T N 00 

EG0734S00000 

E G 0734000000 

EF0707000000 

I I 

DRIVER 

I . 

41 B-1 

I 

Ref.No. Description 

33 Needle Bearing 

34 Tension $pacer 

35 Y-axis Driver Pulley Cover 

36 Truss Head Screw 

37 Sensor Lock 

38 Pan Head Screw 

39 Plain Washer, M3 

40 Proximity Sensor 

41 Sensor Attaching Base 

44 Tension Roller Spacer 

45 Washer 

47 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

48 Lozenge-flange Unit 

49 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

50 Spring Washer, M6 

51 Plain Washer, M6 

52 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

53 Driver-side Timing Pulley 

54 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

55 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

57 Driven Timing Pulley 

59 Bearing Case Spacer 

60 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 
Screw 

61 Needle Bearing 

62 15mm Dia. Needle Collar 

63 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

64 Y-axis Drive Shaft A 

65 N-Coupling 

66 Y-axis Drive Shaft B 

67 Timing Belt 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• plea.c;e follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-llb-1 

Part No. 

H K0121000000 

EG0712000000 

E G 0742000000 

SS010508SD00 

SS410305SD00 

EG6601000000 

EG0732000000 

EG0739000000 

SS620520CC00 

AS F B 20200000 

SS620620CC00 

SS820506TN00 

E F0705000000 

SS820606TN00 

S S820605T N 00 

EG0755000000 

E -G 0 7 5 9 0 0 * * * * 

SS620625CC00 

H K0181200000 

E F0208000000 

SS820505TN00 

EG0809A2**** 

N 15015000000. 

E G 0809 B 2**** 

T1025000**** 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I - .. .., i l I i i 

~MEGY-AXIS DRIVER 

[ 

4D. B-1 

I I I I I I 

EG-llb-1 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

68 Belt Catcher Plate EF0708000000 97 Round Fillisler Head Screw SM 700905SC00 

69 No.1 Roller Set EF0709000000 98 Y-axis Rall, Front R EF0714R0**** 

70 No.1 Roller EF0709100000 99 Y-axis Rail, Front L EF0714L0**** 

71 Liner Plate EF0709200000 100 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620415CC00 Screw 
72 Ball Bearing LF01280ZZ000 : 101 Rail Spacer EF0716000000 

73 Roller Set Screw EF0710000000 102 Front Rail Holder EF0715000000 

74 Y-axis Feed Plate, Rear A EG0713A00000 103 Wood Screw, 4. 5P*20L 

74 Y-axis Feed Plate, Rear B EG0713B00000 104 Bearing Case EF0720000000 

75 Flat Fillister Head Screw SS600412SC00 105 Roller EF0722000000 

76 LS Dog Base EG0729000000 106 Roller Pin EF0723000000 

77 LS Dog E G 0728000000 107 E-Ring, E-5 

78 Hexagon Bolt SS930306SD00 108 Spring Washer. M4 

79 O-point Search Plate EG0733000000 109 Bearing Case Base EF0721000000 

80 Presser Roller Base EG0715000000 110 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S 820608T N 00 

81 Roller Base Guide Pin EG0718000000 111 Y-axis Driver Frame A EG0701Al**** 

82 Hexagon Socket Head C,ap SS620512CC00 112 Y-axis Driver Frame B EG0701B1**** Screw 

83 Plain Washer. MS 113 Drive Shft Bearing Case EG0735010000 Bracket 
84 Fixing Roller Presser Screw E G 07 22000000 114 Tension Roller Set EG0738S10000 

85 Plastic Roller Set EG0721 S00000 115 Tension Roller EG0738010000 

86 Plastic Roller EG0721000000 116 Drive Shaft Bearing Case Cover EG0745010000 

87 Presser Roller Pin A EG0716000000 117 Y-axis Drive Shaft Bearing EG0752010000 Case 

88 Roller Pin Spacer E G 07 2400**** 

89 Presser Roller Pin B EG0717000000 

90 Y-axis Driver Connecting Plat~ E G 07 2500**** 

91 Countersunk Head Screw s s 1 1 o 4 o a s o o·o 
92 Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set EG0719S00000 .• 

93 Fixture - side Roller Base EG0720000000 

94 Y - axis Driver Plate, Front EG0719000000 

95 Roller Washer EF0726000000 

96 Roller Guide EF0725000000 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I I l -:-. I ( ( ( I [ I I I •. : 
TMEG Y-AXIS DRIV~R 8-2 E G-llb-2 

TAJ/I/MA , as o s > 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I [ I · ·1 I l i [ l 
(;1) @' 
f'MEG Y-AXIS DRIVER B-2 

I ( I I I I 

EG-llb-2 

P.ef.No. Description Part No. Pief.No. Description Part No. 

1 Pulse (Stepping) Motor EF6401010000 

1 Pulse (Stepping) Mf tor 
( G soec. Machine EF6401A10000 

2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620815CC00 Screw 

3 Pulse (Stepping) Motor Base. EG0751A20000 y axis 

4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620830CC00 Screw 

5 Spring Washer. M8 

6 Plain Washer (Large), M8 

7 Motor Base Guide Plate EG0763020000 

8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620520CC00 Screw 

9 Tension Bracket A EG0762A20000 

10 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620615CC00. Screw 

11 Spring Washer, MS 

12 Plain Washer, MS 

13 Hexagon Bolt S S 9 3 0 6 7 0 s· D 0 0 

14 Hexagon Nut, M6 

15 Tension Block EG0761000000 

16 Hexagcn Socket Head Cap SS620515CC00 Screw 

17 Needle Bearing H K0181200000 

18 lSmm Dia. Needle Collar E F0208000000 

19 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820505T N 00 

20 Driver- side Timing Pulley EFG 705000000 

21 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820606TN00 

22 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820605TN00 

23 Timing Belt T 1 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 

24 Y-axis Connecting Belt Cover E G 0756000000 
I 

25 Truss Head Screw SS010508CC00 ·' 
26 Plain Washer, MS 

27 Spring Washer. MS 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

! I : [ I I I I I I ( I , I. •• ( ( ( I ( l I e· [ I I I I I 

TMEG TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM A EG-12a --

..___ ______________ ____: ________ TAIIMA-cg_o_ 01__.) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I 

Ref.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

I I I I I I ·--. I l I ( ( l I 

TMEG tENSIO,,BASE & TENSION RELE~~E 

I I 

SYSTEM A 

[ 

Description ' Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

Tension Base EG090100**** 31 10mm Dia. Collar EF0924000000 

Truss Head Screw SM010908SAOO 32 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw SS820404TNOO 
Round Countersunk Head SM 200906S D 00 33 Tension Release Collar EG0902S00000 Screw 
Thread Take-up Spring EF0907000000 34 Tension Release Shaft A EG0810AO**** 

Tension Stud EF0902000000 35 Tension Release Shaft B EG0810BO**** 

Insulation Plate E F0903000000 36 10mm Dia. Joint EF0826000000 

felt Packing EF0904000000 37 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S 8 2 0 4 0 5 T N. 0 0 
- No. 1 Tension Base Foundation Rotary Tension Disk EF0905000000 38 Plate EG0905AO**** 

Tension Collar EF0906000000 39 No. 2 Tension Base Foundation E G 0905 BO**** Plate 
Tension Spring E F0908000000 40 Contact Point Spring E G 090300**** 

Spring Hook EF0910000000 41 Pan Head Screw SS410305SCOO 

Adjusting Screw EF0909000000 42 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620408CCOO Screw 
Thread Course Tension Disk EF0913000000 43 Contact Point Base E G 090400**** 

Thread Course Tension Stud EF0914000000 44 No. 1 Tension Base Cover E F0927 AO**** 

Thread Course Thread Guide EF0912000000 45 No. 2 Tension Base Cover E F O 9 2 7 B O * * * *· 

Thread Course Tension Spring EF0915000000 46 No. 3 Tension Base Cover E F0927 CO**** 

Tension Base Front Cover EF093000**** 47 Tension Base Side Bearing EG0906000000 Case L 
Tension Base Lower Thread EF091600#### 48 Needle Bearing H K0101000000 Guide 

Truss Head Screw S M010906SAOO 49 Tension Base Side Bearing EF0929AOOOOO Case A 
Tension Base Card (PC Board) EF7201000000 52 Tension Release Driven Pulley EF0945000000 

Tension Release Pin EF0911000000 53 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw· SS820505TNOO 

Pan Head Screw S$410306 M ZOO 55 Plain Washer, M4 

Contact Point Spring EF0919000000 56 Belt Presser Plate EF0936000000 

Plain Washer, M3 57 Hexagon Socket Head 
Screw · 

Cap SS620308CCOO 

Hexagon Nut, M3 58 Belt Joint Metal Fittings R EF0935 ROOOOO 
Tension Release Shaft Bearing EF0921 AOOOOO 59 Hexagon Nut, M4 Case A 
Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620510CCOO 60 Belt Joint Tension Nut EF0934000000 Screw 
Plain Washer, MS 61 Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise, 

M4 
Cord Cramp, NK-*N 62 Belt Joint Metal Fittings L EF0935LOOOOO 

Pan Head Screw SS410308SDOO 63 Tension Base Joint- 2 Card EG7202010000 (E-soec.) 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I 

E G-12a 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I . I I I I I I I I I I I I l 

TMEG i"ENSIO,,BASE & TENSION RELE,~E SYSTEM A E G-12a 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

64 Locking Card Spacer 
(E soec. Machine) KG LS04S00000. 

65 Joint-2 Card Box E G 0907000000 <E soec. Machine) 

66 Truss Head Screw SS010406SD00 

67 Tension Release Belt Cover EG0908010000 

68 Cover Base EG0909010000 

69 Tension Release Connecting EG0910010000 Timin2 Belt 

.' 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I 'I I ... C I .! I: I I I I I I I I ( 

TMEG TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM B. 

46 
45 

47 
48 

TAIIMA (9001) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( I I I I I I I ;I I 

TMEG l°ENSlot BASE 

P.ef.No. Description Part No. 

1 Tension Base E G 0901 00**** 

2 Truss Head Screw S M010908SAOO 

3 Round Countersunk Head SM200906S000 Screw 

4 Thread Take- up Spring EF0907000000 

5 Tension Stud EF0902000000 

6 Insulation Plate EF0903000000 

7 Felt Packing EF0904000000 

8 Rotary Tension Disk EF0905000000 

9 Tension Collar E F0906000000 

10 Tension Spring EF0908000000 

11 Adjusting Screw EF0909000000 
a. 

12 Spring Hook EF0910000000 

13 Thread Course Tension Spring EF0915000000 

14 Thread Course Tension Disk E F0913000000 

15 Thread Course Tension Stud E F0914000000 

16 Thread Course Thread Guide E F0912000000 

17 Tension Base Middle Thread EF091700#### Guide 

18 Tension Base Lower Thread E F091600#### Guide 

19 Truss Head Screw SM010906SAOO 

20 Tension Base Card (PC Board) ·E F 7 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21 Pan Head Screw SS410306MZOO 

22 Tension Base Front Cover EF093000**** 

23 Tension Release Pin E F0911000000 

24 Contact Point Spring E F0919000000 

25 Hexagon Nut, M3 

26 Plain Washer, M3 

27 Tension Release Shaft Bearing EF0921 B00000 Case B 

28 10mm Dia. Collar EF0924000000 

29 Needle Bearing H K0101000000 

30 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820404T N 00 

I I I 

& TENSION 

I I 

SYSTEM B 

P.ef.No. Description Part No. 

31 Tension Release Shaft EF0946000000 Connectin2 Gear 

32 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S820505T N 00 

33 Tension Release Collar EG0902S00000 

34 Tension Release Shaft A EG0810AO**** 

35 Tension Release Shaft B EG0810B0**** 

36 10mm Dia. Joint EF0826000000 

37 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw S S 8 2 0 4 0 5 T N. 0 0 

38 No. 2 Tension Release Shaft A EF0811AOOOOO 

39 No. 2 Tension Release Shaft B EF0811B00000 

40 No. 1 Tension Base Foundation EG0905AO**** Plate 

41 No. 2 Tension Base Foundation E G 0905 BO**** Plate 

42 Tension Base Side Bearing E G 0906000000 Case L 

43 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620408CCOO Screw 

44 No. 1 Tension Base Cover EF0927AO**** 

45 No. 2 Tension Base Cover EF0927B0**** 

46 No. 3 Tension Base Cover E F0927 CO**** 

47 Contact Point Base E G 090400**** 

48 Contact Point Soring E G 090300**** 

4g Pan Head Screw SS410305CCOO 

50 Tension Base Side Cover E F0929 B00000 BearinR: Case B 

51 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620510CCOO Screw 

52 Plain Washer, MS 

55 Tension Release Driven Pulley EF0945000000 

57 Plain Washer, M4 

58 Belt Presser Plate EF0936000000 

59 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620308CCOO Screw 

60 Belt Joint Metal Fittings R E F0935 ROOOOO 

61 Hexagon Nut, M4 

62 Belt Joint Tension Nut EF0934000000 

63 Hexagon Nut Counterclockwise, 
M4 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I 

E G-12b 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I I I ... I I I I f 1. I I I 

TMEG i"ENs1of'eAsE & TENSION RELSfsE SYSTEM 

I I I f 

B E G-12b 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

64 Belt Joint Metal Fittings L EF0935L00000 

65 Pan Head Screw SS410340S D00 

66 Cord Cramp, N,K-*N 

67 Harness Holding Collar EF0947000000 

68 Tension Base Joint-2 Card EG7202010000 (E-soec. Machine) 

69 Locking Card Spacer 
(E-soec. Machine) KG LS04S00000 

70 Joint-2 Card Box E G 0907000000 (E-soec. Machine) 

71 Truss Head Screw SS010406SD00 

72 Tension Release Belt Cover EG0908010000 

73 Cover Base EG0909010000 

74 Tension Release Connecting EG0910010000 Timiml Belt 

.•· 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I · . I ( I I l . I I ( I I I I • G 
___________ ____,,----------- TMEG BAR SWITCH BOX- E G-13 --, 

L__---------------------T~IMA-c-s-9 o_6__., 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Bar Switch Box 

2 Limit Switch,Z-15GW22-B 

3 Bushing 

4 LS Dog 

5 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 

6 Spacer 

7 Return Spring 

8 Connector 

... 
•. 

I I · I I I I I I 

•;MEG BAR SWITCH eo.P' 
Part No. Ref.No. Description 

M S5800000000 

EF1107000000 

EFl 104000000 

SS820508TN00 

EF1105000000 

EF1106000000 

.,· 

I 

Note: As for the parts with mar~s # or *, please follow our iµstructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

( I I I I I 

E G-13 
.. 

Part No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I I ( I I 
( I I I 

G. I . I I I 
' 

I I •• [ I I 

TMEG EMBROIDERY FRAME- E G-14 

TAJIMA csoo1> 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I ·I I 1',: 
EMBROIDERY FRA~ 

I I I I I I I I I I 

E G-14 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

1 Frame Sash Lengthwise A E G 030300**** 

2 Frame Sash, Rear· ·E G 030100**** 

3 Frame Sash, Lengthwise B E G 030400**** 

4 Frame Sash, Front E G 030200**** 

5 Base Frame Sash Set EG0300S0**** 

6 Embroidery Space Indicator EG0310000000 

7 Embroidery Space Indicator EG0311000000 Plate Nut 

8 Truss Head Screw SS010508CB00 

9 Screw Ring E F0303000000 

10 No.1 Felt EG0308000000 

11 No.3 Felt E G 030900**** 

12 Countersunk Head Screw SS110510CD00 

13 Border Frame Qrosswise Sash E G 031200**** 

14 Border Frame Lengthwise Sash E F030500**** 

16 Counter Ge_ar Box-side Corner E G 0306000000 

17 Truss Head Screw SS010512CB00 

18 Main Gear Box-side Spacer EG0307000000 

19 Main Gear Box- side Corner E G 0305000000 

20 Middle Sash E G 031300**** 

21 Truss Head Screw SS010405CB00 

22 Inner Frame Attachment C .EF0311000000 

23 Pan Head Screw SS410405CD00 

24 Inner Frame Attachment A E F0309000000 

25 Inner Frame Attachment B EF0310000000 

26 Hexagon Socket Head Cap SS620415CC00 Screw 

27 Border Frame Clip (Short) EF0307A00000 .' 

27 Border Frame Clip (Long) E F0307 800000 

28 Truss Head Screw SS010408CB00 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I ( I I I l . l I ( I I •• 
~------------------- TMEG OPERATION PANEL BOX EG-15 ---

.____ ______________ __;__ ________ TAIIMA-<-9-0 0-2--) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

( I I I I I I 
• l 

I .I l I [ i l, i 

T,~G OPERATION PANEL fox 
( I I I l 

EG-15 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

1 Operation Panel Box( English) E G 5200A 10000 

1 Operation Panel Box(Chinese) EG5200810000 

2 Screw with small Washer, 
M4*10L 

3 Panel-21 Card EG5203000000 

4 LCD Module EG5204000000 

5 Main Brain Switch EG5205000000 

6 CFL Inverter E G 5206000000 

7 Automatic Voltage Regulator, 
EMP12-R85 

8 Automatic Voltage Regulator, 
FMP0S 2R0 

9 6 -Contrast 2 Card EG5207000000 

·' 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I I I I I i I - . [ ., ( I I I [ I [ • I i [ - ( I 

-------------------- TMEG POWER SUPPLY BOX A- E G-16a -----

,s.---------

t...L.-----------121 

'-----------~24 

~------------14 

'------------------------TAIIMA-<9-00_1___,> 

( 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I ( I ~-. I I I 

T,~G POWER 
~~-i 

' . 

SUPPLY BOX A 

( I I I I I ( I 

E G-16a 

Ref.No. Description Part No. Ref.No. Description Part No. 

1 Power Supply Box EG5600A40000 

1 Power Supply Box 
(G Snll'C. Machine) E G 5600 B 40000 

2 No Fuse Breaker. 
XS30NS3P20AT 

3 pectro-magnric Switch 
with Thermal 

4 Rectifier. 20G6P44 

5 Rectifier, 15D4B41 

6 Relay, G4Fl 123TDC12 

7 Spark Killer, CRE 30680 

8 Spark Killer, SQ 52050 

9 Connector, 3191-0SP 

10 Connector, 5025-0SP 

11 Transformer, TR-0119 

11 rransformer, TR-0120 
G soec. Machine) 

12 Fuse PA5002100000 

13 Fuse PA5002A00000 

14 Fuse PA5002200000 

15 Fuse - PA5002500000 

16 Fuse .. PA5042A00000 

17 6-Joint 21 Card EG5601010000 

18 Resistor,RWHOS 15G 0.68QK 

19 Resistor, RWHOS l0G 500'2K 

20 Resistor, RWHOS 30G 10'2J 

21 Condenser, HCG7A2A 333YS 

22 Fan, 4715PS. lOT 830 BOO 

23 Receptacle, AC-G07FB 18 

24 Condenser. HCG7 A2A6821 ·'" 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *· plea~e follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I I I - .. I 
l 

\D" 
I I ( ( ( ., i •• ( I I I ( 

,----------------- TMEG POWER SUPPLY BOX (E-SPEC. MACHINE), EG-16b --

... 

---------___;__------------TAJ/IMA-(-9-0 O_l__,) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ ( 

Ref.No. 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

I I I I I I -~ I l I I 

TMEG Powf>~ SUPPLY BOX 

Description Part No. Ref.No. 

Power Supply Box E G 5600 D 30000 
rower Supply Box ) 
G soec. Machine EG5600E30000 

No Fuse Breaker, 
XS30NS3P20AT 
Electro - magnetic Switch 
l with Thermal) 

Rectifier, 20G6P44 

Rectifier, 15D4841 

Relay, G4F1123T, DC12 

Spark Killer, CRE 30680 

Spark Killer, SQ52050 

Connector, 3191-06P 

Connector, 5025-0SP 

Transformer, TR-0119 

;ransformer, TR-0~f0 
G soec. Machine 

Fuse PA5002100000 

Fuse PA5002A00000 

Fuse PA5002200000 

Fuse PA 5002500000 

Fuse PA5042A00000 

6- I /0 Mother 2 Card E G 5602020000 I 

6-UTC 2 Card G S5002000000 

6-TL 2 Card AT5002000000 

6-J/S 2 Card EG5603000000 

Resistor, RWHOS 15G 0.68OK 

Resistor, RWHOS 10G 500OK 

Resistor, RWHOS 30G 10'2J 

Condenser, HCG7A2A333 VS 

Fan, 471 SPS 10T 830 BOO 

Receptacle, AC-G07FB18 

Condenser, HCG7A2A682I 

I l 

(E-SPEw: 
Description 

. 

I I 

MACHINE) 

Part 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I 

E G-16b 

No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

r I I I I I I I · ·. I •. , I I I I .l I • I ( I I I ( 

TMEG DRIVER BOX E G -17 -----

3 11 

1 15 

:.•· 
4 • l 

5 9 

6 8 

7 10 

TAJIMA (8906) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Driver Box 

2 Fan, 109S-075VL 

3 Spark Killer, ENB-201O-14A 

3 Spark Killer, ENB-2510-14A 

4 Condenser, ECEGA2CY472F 

5 Resistor, RWH40G1 KO(S) 

5 Resistor, RWH40G2KO(S) 

6 Rectifier, 030 VT60 

7 Transformer, B-1092 

8 Fuse 

9 Fuse 

10 Connector, 171190-1 

11 Drive Unit 

12 Control Card (PC Board) 

13 Amp. Card 

14 Chopper FET. 2SK388 

15 Transistor, 2SD1314 

I 

Part 

I I 
,;~} 
~ 

No. 

~-- E F5400 A 10000 
.. 

PA5001 A00000 

PA5001200000 

EF5401010000 

EF5402010000 

E F5403000000 

I I I I I . I 
~~~ I ~r 

TMEG DRIVER BOX 

Ref.No. Description 

.' 

Note:Ac; for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Gontents, in your parts order. 

I I I I I I 

EG-17 

Part No. 

/ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I ( I I I I I I ( I I l I •• I I I I I I 

,------------------------- TME G :J~ t-CJ-7;fh ?A E G-18 ---, 

--~----------t13 

--------------~-------TAIIMA-(9-00-1-, 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ ( I I I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Controller Box 

2 Controller Box Main Body, 
289707 14C06 

3 Joint-21 Card 

4 CPU 1 Card 

5 1/0 12 Card 

6 Mother-1 Card 

7 Memory-2 Card 

8 Automatic Voltage Regulator, 
EAK05 6R0C 

9 Automatic Voltage Regulator, 
EAK24 2R5C 

10 Transformer, TR-0050A 

11 Fan, 4715PS- 1 OT- 830- BOO 

12 Automatic Voltage Regulator, 
EAK12 4R2 

13 Connector, 5025-04P 

14 Terminal Base, MOH ·54 GP 

15 Fuse 

16 Connector (Serial I/F). 
8325 X0X9EB 

17 Connector ( PTR 1/F), 
57FE40360 20S 

18 Receptacle, WF-3002EK 

19 Front Lid 

20 Rear Lid 

21 Top Lid 

22 Screw with Washer, M4*8L 

23 Memory-3 Card 

~--

( I 

Part No. 

·, ( 
) 

'\MEG 

EG5100010000 

EG5101000000 

EG5102000000 

EG5103020000 

EG5104000000 

EG5105010000 

PA5002500000 

., E G 5 1 0 5 A 0 0 0 0 0 

I I I 

CONTROLLER 

I I 
,

·l . ,~ 

BO 

I 

Ref.No. Description 

I 

! 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or*, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I ( I I I I 

E G-18 

Part No. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I [ I I I I ( i [ I I I I i 

TMEG MAIN MOTOR CONTROL BOX: E G-19 ----. 

--0 

• l 

4 

------------------------TAIIMA-c-s-9 o-s--> 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[ I ( I I 

Ref.No. Description 

1 Main Shaft Motor Assembly 

2 Main Motor Control Box 

3 Control Card (PC Board) 

4 reverse-p~ase Detecting Card 
PC Board 

5 Transformer, BKO-E3028G03 

6 Main Box Lid 

7 Screw with Washer, M4*8L 

8 Fuse 

i I , l l I I I I l 

TMJ! MAIN MOTOR CONTRO~ UOX 

Part No. Ref.No. Description 

E F6200 D 00000 

EF6201A10000 

E F6202000000 

EF6203000000 

PA5012800000 

I 

I 

Note:As for the parts with marks # or *• please follow our instructions on Table of Contents, in your parts order. 

I ( I I I I 

E G-19 

Part No. 




